CONTRACT AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into this 18 day of July, 2013 by and between THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY
COUNTY, FLORIDA, hereinafter referred to as “Board”, and CARLTON PALMS EDUCATIONAL CENTER,
INCORPORATED, hereinafter referred to as the “Contracted School”.

WHEREAS, on May 16, 2013 the parties entered into a contract for education and related services for
exceptional students, which contract was effective on July 1, 2013 and in which contract The School
Board agreed to pay, and Carlton Palms agreed to accept FTE funding for a Matrix 254 student in the
amount of $12,558.24 and

WHEREAS, the payment rate for Matrix 254 student has been changed for the 2013-2014 school year to
the amount of $13,264.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amendment of the above referenced Contract as follows:

1. The amount which the School Board will pay and which the Contracted School will accept for a
matrix 254 student for the 2013-2014 school year is an FTE rate of $13,264.00.

2. Paragraph 12 of the contract entered into by the parties on May 16, 2013 is amended to reflect
the increase in the Board’s payment obligation as set forth in the paragraph immediately
preceding this paragraph.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Contract entered into by the parties on May 16, 2013,
effective July 1, 2013, shall remain unchanged and shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Contract Amendment, nunc pro tunc, to
July 1, 2013.

WITNESS: CARLTON PALMS EDUCATIONAL CENTER, INC.

BY

Thomas P. Shea, State Director

Date:

WITNESS: THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY

Carol Studdard, Chairman of the Board

Date:




